zrross’ro rrant
architects

CHANGE ORDER
DATE: June 2, 2022 CO #: One
T0: Tri-State Construction PROJECT: West Irvine Pavement
1305 Argillite Road Improvements
Flatwoods, Kentucky 41139 Irvine, Kentucky
BG 22-178
RTA 2143
CONTRACT DATE: May 2, 2022 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atfributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

This change order increases the contract sum fo correct a bidding error. The dollar value of this change order haos
been deducted from Direct Purchase Order 2143-01 to Hinkle, Director Purchase Order 2143-02 to Hinkle, and Direct
Purchase Order 2143-03 to Concrete Materials Supply. This change is a net zero change to the overall project
consfruction cost.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $28,990.00
The original Contract Sum was $303,371.69
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders .00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $303,371.69
The Contract Sum wilt be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 28,990.00
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $332,361.69
The Contract Time will be Unchanged -0-
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore July 15, 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Tri-State Construction Estill County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 1305 Argillite Road 253 Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Flatwoods, Kentucky 41139 Irvine, Kentucky 40336
ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and adaress)
/_1 ~ ; _;,_.W > f:-'-"'-__'-;

//%M
BY (Signature) BY (signature} BY (Signature)

cdoel fhesle
{Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed name)

§.26-2022

DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture s interior design
101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: June 2, 2022 CO #: 2143-03-01
TO: Concrete Materials Company PROJECT: West Irvine Pavement
106 Industry Road Improvements
Richmond, Kentucky 40475 Irvine, Kentucky
BG 22-178
RTA 2143
DPO DATE: May 2, 2022 ' CONTRACT FOR: DPO 2143-03

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atfributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

This change order reduces the Direct Purchase Order to Hinkle for Concrete to correct a bidding error. The dollar
value of this Direct Purchase Order will be added to the General Confractor’s contract sum for a net zero change
to the overdll project construction cost.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER;: -$4,000.00
The original Contract/DPO Sum was $14,175.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders .00
The Coniract/DPO Sum prior to this Change Order was $14,175.00
The Contract/DPO Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -4,000.00
The new Coniract/DPO Sum including this Change Order will be $10,175.00

NCTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Concrete Materials Company Estill County Board of Education

101 Old Lafayette Avenue 106 Industry Road 253 Main Sireet

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Richmond, Kentycky 40475 Irvine, Kentucky 40336

ARCHITECT Firm name and address) CONTRATCTOR fifm HW OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (signature) BHSJQnaMJre) BY (signature)

(Tvped or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)
0317

DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architeciure e interior design
101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrani.com




zrross’rorrcn‘r
architects

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: June 2, 2022 CO #:

TO: Hinkle PRCJECT:
360 Middletown Road
Paris, Kentucky 4034t

DPO DATE: May 2, 2022 CONTRACT FOR:

2143-02-01

West Irving Pavement
Improvements

Irvine, Keniucky

BG 22-178

RFA 2143

DPO 2143-02

THE CONTRACTY IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{include, where applicable, any undispufed omount attibutoble fo previously executed Construction Chonge Directives.)

Tnis change order reduces the Direct Purchase Order to Hinkle for Asphalt to correct a bidding error. The doliar
value of this Direct Purchase Order will be added to the General Contractor's contract sum for a net zero change

to the overall project consiruction cosi.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: -$12,000.00
The original Contract/DPO Sum was $72,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Crders .00
The Coniract/DFQO Sum prior to this Change Order was $72,000.00
The Contract/DPO Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -12,000.00
The new Contract/DPO Sum including this Change Crder will be $40,000.00

NOTE: This Change Order does net include changes in the Confract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Cansiruciion Change Dirsctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Cwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuied to supersede the Construction Change Direciive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SiGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Hinkle Estilt County Board of Education
101 Old Lofayette Avenue 340 Middtetown Road 253 Main Street
Lexingion, Kentucky 40502 Paris, Kenfucky 40361 Irvine, Kentucky 40336
ARCHITECT (rimm nome and address} CONTRACTOR {-rm name and address OWNER (rirm name and address|
Nl Tiwne,
BY (signature) BY (signature) BY (signature)
Jeuben Ficner
[Typed or prnted name} {Typed or prnted name) [Typed or printed name)
DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering » landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayelte avenue lexingion. kenfucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 1 859.231.5044 www.rosstarrant.com



OS5

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: June 2, 2022 CO #; 2143-01-01
TO: Hinkle PROJECT: West Irvine Pavement
360 Middletown Road Improvements
Paris, Kentucky 40361 Irvine, Kentucky
BG 22-178
RTA 2143
DPO DATE: May 2, 2022 CONTRACT FOR: DPO 2143-01

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives. )

This change order reduces the Direct Purchase Order to Hinkle for DGA Aggregate Material to correct a bidding
error. The dollar value of this Direct Purchase Order will be added to the General Contractor’s contract sum for a
net zero change to the overall project construction cost.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: -$12,990.00
The original Contract/DPO Sum was $46,740.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders .00
The Coniract/DPO Sum prior to this Change Order was $46,740.00
The Contract/DPO Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -12,990.00
The new Contract/DPO Sum including this Change Order will be $33,750.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Confract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Hinkle Estill County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 360 Middletown Road 253 Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Paris, Kentucky 40361 Irvine, Kentucky 40336
ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)
BY (signature) BY {Signch}re} N 0 BY (signature)

'/m\"l'l-\{ ‘l‘[’gué&, L\b
(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name| b (Typed or printed name)

s / 2L /’V?/

DATE DATE ' DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture  interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



