Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC BG4 Form

Form Status: Saved
Tier 4 Project: West Irvine Pavement Improvemen

BG Number: 22-178 District: Estill County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Tri-State Construction, 0001, General Contractor
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $303,371.69
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract ~ $43,630.67
Original Purchase Order Total $151,830.31
Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase

Orders -$31,353.90
Total Cost of Construction $467,478.77

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date
Plumbing Certificate Date

Electrical Certificate Date

Fire Alarm Certificate Date

Sprinkler Certificate Date

Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date
Verification of Approval - Other
Verification of Approval - Other Date

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date 12/12/2022
Record Drawings Completed Date
Warranty & Guarantees Information 11/28/2022
Provided Date
Owner Training on Systems Date
Verification of Payment of Debts and
about:blank 1/3



Printer Friendly Screen

Claims to Date 03/09/2023
Close Out - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date 03/16/2023
BG4 Board Order Date 03/16/2023

about:blank 2/3



Printer Friendly Screen

BG4 Signature Page

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of
Education.

Architect Date
Engineer Date
Contractor / Construction Manager Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



AIA Document G706" - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

PROJECT: West Irvine Ravement ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: BG-22-178/RTA 2143 OWNER: [_]

Improvements ARCHITECT: []
Irvine, KY CONTRACTFOR: $347,002.36 CONTRACTOR:
TO OWNER' Egill County BOE CONTRACT DATED: 5/04/2022 SURETY: [J
253 Main St. OTHER [

irvine, KY 40336

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF: Estill County

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have
otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for
all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with the
performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner’s property might in any way be held
responsible or encumbered.

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

1. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever Tri State Paving and Construction
Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is 1305 Argillite Rd.
required. AIA Document G707, Consent of Flatwoods, KY 41139
Surety, may be used for this purpose

Indicate Attachment [l Yes X No

s </ / /7 /

\\\BYuu,, /‘Z"

A i

The following supporting documents should be atrachec{\“ 6\'\‘E TA ff)r}zre of aulhomzed representattve)
hereto if required by the Owner: 0 > .
s I;?JBL\ ’\\\‘\4\ E\ W e e\ e e s ety

!

]

1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens, = NO. KYNP;MTed name and title)
conditional upon receipt of final payment. 2 MY GO“S%ESSI.ON P 5:
2 Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens fron -"',' ) Mﬁpﬁed mg sworn to before me on this datenr)a/l@l/\ ‘7 pars 9’3
Subcontractors and material and equipment ’,, L S ST @Q,
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, “ {F AT Lpﬁ'\ \\\
accompanied by a list thereof. LTI A
Notary PubIIiL—] L(_/lul_/(,u_, X (/‘Q V
3 Contractor’s Affidavit of Release of Liens (AIA My Commission ExparesC M p ' D (9'0 -
Document G706A). Lp

AJA Document G706™ — 1884. Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 16;57:29 on 03/26/2015 under Order No.5480119759_1 which expires on 01/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: ) (1667782739)



i

_AIA Document G706A™ - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

N-»

:\;

PROJECT:West Irvine Pavement ARCHITECT'S PROJECT OWNER: [ ]
Improvements NUMBER: BG 22-178/RTA 2143 :

Irvine, KY 40336 ARCHITECT: LJ

CONTRACT FOR: $347002.36 CONTRACTOR: [X

TO OWNER: Estill County BOE ~ CONTRACT DATED: 5/02/202 SUReTY:. L]

253 Main St. < 2 OTHER: [

Irvine, KY 40336

STATE OF: _
countY or:  Estill County

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, information and belief, except as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out
of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: Tri State Paving and Construction
1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens, 1305 Argillite Rd.
conditional upon receipt of final payment. g, N JFla;t\;v 09 Qﬁrf%?’ &1’1'3,,95
2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from \z\(f,\-—\" ?A /r ',, y i A
Subcontractors and material and equlpmenb NOT. ARY /\T&' gnature of authorized
suppliers, to the extent required by the preﬁ pUBLIC . régresentative) d
accompanied by a list thereof. = \D NO. KYNP5252 - "M hos \ 0 e }?%\;, «\
= LMY GUMM[SSS'iON :  (PEinted name and title)
% EXPRES S0 T
",:P)‘\? .4!33{2@&‘18 d‘gd'swom to before me on this date: ] lart h q 9-0‘;3
f, -------
f

% \
rn..;ﬁ@bﬁuluﬁ’}tatuﬂu \90%6{57[

My Commission ExpzresCan 50 8-0(9‘

AlA Document G706A™ — 1994, Copyright © 1982 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA

software at 16:58:35 on 03/26/2015 under Order No.5480119759_1 which expires on 01/09/20186, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1733912932)



Consent of Surety

. OWNER ]
to Final Payment ARCHITECT O
CONTRACTOR D
SURETY O
DOCUME
AJA MENT G707 pond No. 12456742 OTHER |:|
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO..
(Name and address)
Estill County Board of Education CONTRACT FOR:
F. O. Box 930 . .
Estill County Board of Education -

Irvine, KY 40336 , .
rvine West Irvine Intermediate School-

Pavement Improvements

PROJECT:
(Name and address)

CONTRACT DATED:

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as included above, the

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, 151 North Franklin, 17th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 —
(Insert name and address of Surety)

SURETY, on bond of Tri-State Construction & Enterrrise, LILC
(insert name and address of Contracfor)

1305 Argillite Rd., Flatwocds, K¥Y 41139 , CONTRACTOR,
hereby approves of the f|nal payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the

Surety of any of its obligations to Estill County Board of Education
(Insert name and address of Owner)

P. ©. Box 930, Irvine, KY 40336 , OWNER,
as set forth in the said Surety's bond.

INWMITNESS WHEREQF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: March 9th, 2023
(Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

> 2 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
= (Surety)

% 2 2 Z‘ W (Signature of authorized representative)

s T,

¥ %, Attest
&CSea'

KENNETH ALEBERT
(Printed name and fitle) Rttorney-in-Fact

Printed in cooperation with the American Institute of Architects (AIA) by the CNA Insurance Companies.
The language in this document conforms exactly to the language used in AIA Document G707 - Consent of Surety Company to Final Payment -
1994 Edition.



Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond No.72456742

Know All Men By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the
laws of the State of South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company”), does by these presents
make, constitute and appoint _ KENNETH ALBERT

its true and lawful attorney(s)—?n—fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
its behalf as Surety, bonds for:

Principal: Tri-State Construction & Enterprise, LLC

Obligee: pori11 County Board of Education

Amount: $1, 000, 000.00

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Vice President, sealed with the
corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorney(s)-in-
fact may do within the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following bylaw of Western
Surety Company which remains in full force and effect.

"Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the
corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President or by such
other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the
Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of
the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other
obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."

If Bond No. 72456742 is not issued on or before midnight of April 9, 2023 ,all
authority conferred in this Power of Attorney shall expire and terminate.

In Witness Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President, Paul T. Bruflat, and
its corporate geal to be affixed this ___ 9th  dayof March 2023

s SUR Y COMPANY

AT |

WE

/ Paul T. Bruflat,
Vice President

On strcen L day of _ March ,inthe year 2023 | hefore me, a notary public, personally appeared
Paul T. Bruflat, who being to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of

WESTEP}‘N SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corpogation.
PLCLTCHRER AR DT OO 3
:' "Notary Public - South Dakota
Fannntinnhhhhhhhhhhnathnt $
My Commission Expires March 2, 2026

M. BENT

Z——N\NOTARY PUBLIC /2
SEAL)souTH pakoTaGR4

1 the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of South Dakota, de hereby certify that the

attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of the Company

as set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

oy tntytyty
Sttty byty

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this Sth day of
March 2023
s 2 m:l-p{.,,‘, .
Lo ERPANVIE,  wES SUREHY COMPANY
& ‘."4’00 L LT b’x’
-l ' b P
Yo%

AT |

Paul Tﬁruﬂat, Vice President

LA "
SRS R

i
n-"'-
DAV

Frasamity

5

Shyd e
& = m § DJ&
To validate bond authenticity, go’f%% i & _y_t‘(jL&.

“ﬁwner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.
Form F5306-11-2020 ’%4, *, '
%, &

P L TTIT )



